Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
18B

Matrix Code
05A
05D
05E
05F
05J
05L
05N
050
05U
05w
052

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-29-20

% Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 13:28
% Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 1
g BIRMINGHAM,AL

éq' PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report

Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019

HOUSING

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Eligible Activity
ED Technical Assistance

PUBLIC SERVICES

Eligible Activity

Senior Services

Youth Services

Transportation Services

Substance Abuse Services

Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then subject to 15% cap)
Child Care Services

Abused and Neglected Children

Mental Health Services

Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100
Food Banks

Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T

Number of Households Assisted
104
Total Number of Households Assisted: 104

Number of Jobs Created/Retained
19
Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained: 19

Number of Persons Benefitting
176

54

55

115

506

48

367

1,147

83

147

4,514

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 7,212



Q\W\E NT o&/ U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-29-20

& <, Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: 13:28
g II ' % Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: 2
% ||" IS BIRMINGHAM,AL

O
@ S’ PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
AN peve Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Persons Benefitting

03K Street Improvements 1,675

03z Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S 5,050

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 6,725



	HOUSING
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

