RIMENIOR,	U.S. Department of Housing and	Urban Development DATE:	01-29-20
OSN AND U	Office of Community Planning		13:28
с. С. С. С.	Integrated Disbursement and I	-	1
AND	BIRMINGHAM,		
CARAN DEVELO	PR 51- Selected CDBG Accom Program Year Between 07-01-20		
	HOUSING		
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Househol	ds Assisted
14A	Rehab; Single-Unit Residential		104
		Total Number of Households Assisted:	104
	ECONOMIC DEVEL	OPMENT	
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Jobs Create	d/Retained
18B	ED Technical Assistance		19
		Total Number of Jobs Created/Retained:	19
	PUBLIC SERVI	CES	
Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons	Benefitting
05A	Senior Services		176
05D	Youth Services		54
05E	Transportation Services		55
05F	Substance Abuse Services		115
05J	Fair Housing Activities (if CDBG, then subject to 15% cap)		506
05L	Child Care Services		48
05N	Abused and Neglected Children		367
050	Mental Health Services		1,147
05U	Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100		83
05W	Food Banks		147
05Z	Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T		4,514

SARTMENT OF HOLE	U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Community Planning and Development	DATE: TIME:	01-29-20 13:28
SING LAY	Integrated Disbursement and Information System BIRMINGHAM,AL	PAGE:	2
CARAN DEVELOR	PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 07-01-2018 and 06-30-2019		
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS		

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting
03K	Street Improvements	1,675
03Z	Other Public Improvements Not Listed in 03A-03S	5,050
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 6,725